

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA RELIEF, REHABILITATION & SETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 21st of March, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. SO(Estt)RR&SD/3-5/2019: In the wake of the escalation in the transmission of COVID-19 and owing to the immediate requirement of further preventive measures for social distancing; in continuation of the Emergency already declared under Section 16(A)(1) of the National Disaster Management Authority (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) Act 2010, the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa hereby directs that all Inter-District passenger public transport shall stand suspended / stopped with effect from 9.00 am on 23rd of March, 2020 for a period of seven (7) days.

2. The above order shall not be applicable to intra-District passenger transport, plying of private vehicles and goods/freight transport.

SECRETARY RELIEF, REHABILITATION AND SETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT

Endst No & date even

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. Secretary Transport Department, for necessary corresponding action
- 3. Secretary Information Department for urgent wide publicity in all media
- 4. All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 5. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 6. HQ 11 Corps Peshawar
- 7. PSO to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa